(Page 1 of 2) Co . k
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-10-103
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicles
FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Health
and Safety Code Sections 43100, 43102, 43103, and 43835; and

FI-Fuel Injection R-Replace
Body Body
Model Type Code Model Name
Pinto 2-door Sedan 62B Pinto Pony/Pinto
3-door Sedan 64B Pinto
Station Wagon 73B Pinto/Pinto Squire
Panel Delivery (1) Pinto Panel Delivery
Bobcat 3-door Sedan 64H Bobcat
Station Wagon 73H Bobcat/Bobcat Villager
Mustang 2-door Sedan 60F Mustang II
2-door Sedan 60H Mustang II Ghia
3-door Sedan 69F Mustang II/Cobra II
3-door Sedan 69R Mustang II Mach I
Date of issue 082477 Revisions (1) 071978 added model
1978 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
Passenger Cars O Light-Duty Trucks O Medium Duty Vehicles
Ford Motor Company Page2
Manufacturer Executive Order No. A-10-103
Engine
Code 8-4N-RO
Engine Family 2.8 "BV" (1 X 160) Engine (CID) 171
EGR, AI, OC NoDEmission Control System +10%(A/C) Yes
Eng. Nehicle Models Inertia Distributor Fuel System EGR System Tune-Up
SpecificationCode If Coded see Trans Weight Type c, v Type 2 V V
attachment ) Class
Mfgr. Mfgr. Part No. (1) Basic Timing
Idle MixturePart Number Part Number Service **
(3) Idle Speed
PINTO A-3 3000 Ford Ford (1) 60 BTDC @ 750 RPM
77TF-12100 DBZE- 77TF- in drive W/Vacuum
Sedan HA 9510-DA 9D475-CA line disconnected
62B YB at distributor.
64 B
(2) Preset at factory.
Do not adjust. SeeStation Wagon
1978 Ford Service73B
Panel Delivery (1) Manual.
BOBCAT
(3) 750 + 50 RPM in
Sedan drive. 600 + 50
641 RPM in neutral
Station Wagon W/TSP Off. All
73H hoses connected.
Comments : Some models have special road load HP settings.
See page 1 for abbreviations and model codes.`** No service required
Date of Issue 082477 Revisions : (1) 071978 added model.
1978 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
Passenger Cars O Light-Duty Trucks O Medium Duty Vehicles
Page 3Manufacturer Ford Motor Company Executive Order No. A-10-103
Engine
8-4N-R10
Engine Family 2.8 "BV" (1 X 160) Engine (CID) 171 Code
Emission Control System EGR, AI, OC +10%(A/C) Yes [X No O
Eng. Wehicle Models Inertia Distributor Fuel System EGR System Tune-Up
Code (If Coded see Trans Weight Type c, V Type 2 V V Specification
attachment) Class
Mfgr. Mfgr. Part No. Basic Timing
Idle MixturePart Number Part Number Service **
(3) Idle Speed
3500 Ford Ford (1) 60 BTDC @ 750MUSTANG II A-3
77TF-12100 D8ZE 77TF- RPM in drive W/
Sedan HA 9510-YA 9D475-CA Vacuum line
6OF disconnected at
69F distributor.
60H
69R (2) Preset at factory.
Do not adjust. See
3000PINTO 1978 Ford Service
ManualSedan
62B
64B (3) 750 + 50 RPM in
drive. 600 + 5073B
RPM in neutral W/Station Wagon